
 

 

               Therapy Services  

Summa Health Akron Campus  

  

141 N. Forge St. Akron, OH 44309 
Phone (330) 375-3367 | Fax (330) 375-4074 

 

Clinical Staff 

 

 Melissa Lippencott PT, SCCE 

lippencottm@summahealth.org  

 

 Derek Yeager PT (Senior Therapist) 

yeagerd@summahealth.org  

 

 Megan Copen OT (Senior Therapist) 

copenm@summahealth.org  

 

 Dawn Stranathan SLP (Senior Therapist) 

stranathand@summahealth.org  

 

 Pam McCallops PT  (Senior Therapist) 

mccallop@summahealth.org 

 

 Jeanne Cole PT 

coleje@summahealth.org  

 

 Michael Green PT 

greenm@summahealth.org  

 

 

 Ashley Grimm PT 

grimma@summahealth.org 

 

 Audri Cochrane, PT 

cochranea@summahealth.org 

 

 Stephanie Lambert PT 

lamberts@summahealth.org 

 

 Theresa Rubino PT 

rubinot@summahealth.org 

 

 Ace Sucaldito PT 

sucalditoa@summahealth.org 

 

 Steven Mitchell PT 

smitchell@summahealth.org 

 

 Kristi Ellison, PT 

ellisonk@summahealth.org 
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 Michael Golz PT 

golzm@summahealth.org 

 

 Samantha Harbert PT 

harberts@summahealth.org 

 

 Jessica Prentis OT 

prentisj@summahealth.org 

 

 Christina Kuntzman OT 

kuntzmac@summahealth.org 

 

 Lana Hoffert OT 

hoffertl@summahealth.org 

 

 Becca Bode OT 

boder@summahealth.org 

 

 Emily Languis OT 

seiferte@summahealth.org 

 

 Nick Potenzini OT 

potenzinin@summahealth.org 

 

 Sydney Hendricks PT 

baileysr@summahealth.org 

 

 Kelli Dawson PTA 

dawsonk@summahealth.org 

 

 Jodi Jones PTA 

jonesjl@summahealth.org 

 

 Renee Morgan PTA 

morganr@summahealth.org 

 

 Michael Wall PTA 

wallm@summahealth.org 

 

 Lisa Sexton PTA 

sextons@summahealth.org  

 

 Robert Carlson COTA 

carlsonr@summahealth.org 

 

 Elizabeth Pennington COTA 

penninge@summahealth.org 

 

 Melissa Rieger COTA 

floundersm@summahealth.org 

 

 Katie Hartsel SLP 

hartselk@summahealth.org 

 

 Dawn Thompson SLP 

thompsondm@summahealth.org 

 

 Melissa Luthman SLP 

luthmanm@summahealth.org 

 

 

 

 

Services Offered 
 

Inpatient Physical & Occupational Therapy provide services which include: wound care via pulsatile lavage; 

functional training & mobility, gait training, inpatient vestibular therapy, lymphedema management, post-mas-

tectomy therapy, post-op surgical therapy protocols.  

Inpatient Speech Therapy perform bedside swallow evaluations and treatments for dysphagia, speech, language 

& cognition. They also perform Modified Barium Swallow testing and FEES. 
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